Present Value (4.42)   (6.80)   (1.08)   1.95   4.55   6.37   7.58   7.95   7.90   7.65   7.24   30.37

75.12

69.27

38.90
Note: It is assumed that for all negative free cash, the net cash outflow will happen at the begening of the year and for all positive free cash, the net cash inflow will happen at the end of the

year.

NPV assuming perpetuity with no growth after year 10

NPV assuming 20 year project life with no growth after year 10

NPV assuming 10 year project life

ENTERPRISE VALUATION

Page | 1

Equity Values For Different Scenario Of Project Life
Scenario
Project life 0%

   38.90

Project life

 10 year

38.90

  20 year

69.27

  Perpetual

75.12

Equity Values For Different Scenario Of Market Share
Scenario

Advertisement

Market share 0%

   38.90

Market Share

 0%

38.90

  1%

46.27

  2%

53.49

Sensitivity Analysis
SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Parameters  Variable

Equity value   38.90  Profitability Y-1

(7.71)   0%

Profitability

Y-2   (1.41) Profitability Y-3   3.00   Fixed Cost 0%

The sensitivity of fixed cost on

Equity Value

The sensitivity of fixed cost on

Profitability Y-1

   38.90   (7.71)

F
ix

e
d

 C
o
st

 -10%   41.32

F
ix

e
d

 C
o
st

 -10%   (7.37)

 -5%   40.11   -5%   (7.54)

 -1%   39.14   -1%   (7.67)

 0%   38.90   0%   (7.71)

 1%   38.66   1%   (7.74)

 5%   37.69   5%   (7.88)

Page | 2

 10%   36.49   10%   (8.04)

 15%   35.28   15%   (8.21)

 20%   34.03   20%   (8.38)

 The sensitivity of fixed cost on Profitability Y-2

The sensitivity of fixed cost on

Profitability Y-3

   (1.41)   3.00

F
ix

e
d

 C
o
st

 -10%   (0.95)

F
ix

e
d

 C
o
st

 -10%   3.67

 -5%   (1.18)   -5%   3.34

 -1%   (1.36)   -1%   3.07

 0%   (1.41)   0%   3.00

 1%   (1.45)   1%   2.94

 5%   (1.63)   5%   2.67

 10%   (1.86)   10%   2.34

 15%   (2.08)   15%   2.01

 20%   (2.31)   20%   1.68

Page | 3

Offer to Equity Investor
As mentioned above, the equity value is arrived at assuming 10-year life for the project and with a

discount rate of 20%. Accordingly, the value arrived is € 39 million. To provide a better return to the

seed investor, a further 65% discount is allowed thus keeping the equity value at €14.5 million.

The equity investor, the one who brings the seed is offered a 50% share in the company for a value

of € 7.25 million.

If you note the above table, the return for the investor is phenomenal from year 5. It would be easy

for him to sell his shares at about 5 to 10 times what he has invested after getting all his money by